PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DENNIS KRIZE	09/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FIRST PRE LIT TREE CONCEPT	
Street Address:	THE 5TH INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
Internal Address:	XIAO JIN KOU TOWN	
City:	HUIZHOU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29324825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2612

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: SKANOS@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43492-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA CENTIONI KANOS

Total Attachments: 2

source=434922Assignment#page1.tif source=434922Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021564 FRAME: 0936

500653834

H \$40.00

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness	Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization) Docket No. 43492-2		
Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)		
		(la vanha	
Inventor		nce of inventor	
DENNIS KRIZE	204 SPRING HILL ROAD TRUMBULL, CT 06611		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
THE FIRST PRE LIT TREE CONCEPT	THE 5TH INDUSTRIAL ZONE XIAO JIN KOU TOWN HUIZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG CHINA		
(hereinaster referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided int and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the ab acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		application disclosing the Invention	
	ON	F dollars	
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of (S 1.00), and other good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt whereof is he	ereby acknowledged;	
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided in continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	in and to any and all priority of applications for palents	rights, Convention rights, and other or securing of patents in the United	
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of th States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole	right, time and biterest incom	•,	
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawf or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;			
		ASOZBREVIZ	

[Page 1 of 2]

RECORDED: 09/22/2008

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 43492-2
Inventor		nce of Inventor
DENNIS KRIZE	204 SPRING HILL ROAI TRUMBULL, CT 06611	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
THE FIRST PRE LIT TREE CONCEPT	THE 5TH INDUSTRIAL ZONE XIAO JIN KOU TOWN HUIZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG CHINA	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-pereissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for an and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 19 day of SECTIONS at 2PM	art of said application for patent, ny aforesaid Invention, as the Ass	under, for comming any traces
1		